	i					

Form PTO-1595 (modified)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	102459780	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and To		ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2 37 1 11	of receiving party(ies):
Kazuaki KUMAGAI	KANEI KOGYO KA	ABUSHIKI KAISHA PER
	3633-2, Oaza-Koike, 'Niigata, JAPAN	I subame-shi
		= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
		202
		<u>ਤ</u> ੍ਰੀ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square$	Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Evecution Data: April 15, 2002		<del></del>
Execution Date: <b>April 15, 2003</b> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date	of the application is: April 15, 2003
	•	or the application is. April 13, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s) (Filed alongside new application - therefore)	B. Patent No.(s)	
unknown at the time of submission)		
	al numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:	fig. Total number of app	plications and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.	\$ 10.000
1 <b>1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 </b>	☐ Authorized to be	e charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
		eted and authorized to charge all required
23373		ue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Please also credit any overpayments to said
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Deposit Account.	rease also credit any overpayments to said
	8. Deposit Account Nu	
	(Attach duplicate co	19-4880 ppy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	py or this page is paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	regoing information is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document		1,0
land)	Same	May 21, 2003
Robert V. Sloan	Reg. No. 22,775	Date
Total number of page	s including cover sheet, attachments,	and documents: 2
Mail documents to be	e recorded with required cover she	et information to:
MAIL\STOP A	ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION S	SERVICES
8/2003 ECROPER 00000185 29182088	of the U.S. Patent and Trademark O P.O. Box 1450	ffice
C+8021 A0.06 BD	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014100 FRAME: 0221** 

## Assignment

Whereas, I/W&X Kazuaki		_ of
hereinafter called assignor(s), have i  DRAIN BASKET RETAINABLE		
and executed an application for Lette April 15, 2003; and	ers Patent of the United States of America therefor on	
Whereas,	KANEI KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
	3633-2, Oaza-Koike, Tsubame-shi,	
	Niigata, Japan	
invention, and to any United States p	the entire right, title, and interest in the application and patents to be obtained therefor; consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,	
assignee, its successors and assigns, invention disclosed therein for the U under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we requany Letters Patent granted upon the i successors and assigns; and I/we wil	nor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above name the entire right, title and interest in the application and to inited States of America, including the right to claim price test the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its I execute without further consideration all papers deemed ion with the United States application when called upon	he ority issue
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washing (Application number, filed	quest our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 gton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number) the filing date	ie.
and application number of said appli	cation when known.	
Date: April 15, 2003	能谷和明	
Date:	Kazuaki KUMAGAI	
Date:		
s/		<del></del> -
Date:		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

s/

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/21/2003 REEL: 014100 FRAME: 0222